*New Items Rev. 05/07/2024

ROCHESTER CITY COUNCIL

COMMITTEES AGENDA

DAY 2: BFG/PS

Introductories filed through May 9, 2024 for the May 21, 2024 Regular Council Meeting

BUDGET, FINANCE & GOVERNANCE COMMITTEE

THURSDAY, MAY 9, 2024 AT 4:00 P.M.

*Presentation to the Council:

- Office of Financial Empowerment Overview Mayor's Office Angela Rollins
- Int. No. 173 Authorizing an agreement relating to Police and Fire Services for the 2023 Rochester International Jazz Festival
- Int. No. 174 Authorizing an agreement for the immobilization and redemption of scofflaw motor vehicles
- Int. No. 175 Authorizing a merchant services agreement for electronic payment processing services

Int. No. 176	Approving the apportionment of taxes and charges
Int. No. 177	Authorizing agreement for Financial Empowerment Center counseling services
Int. No. 178	Continuation of Local Improvement Ordinance No. 1357 relating to the Culver/Merchants Commercial Parking Lot (Public hearing to be held on Thursday, May 16, 2024 at 6:00 PM)
Int. No. 179	Local Improvement Ordinance - Establishing the operating and maintenance costs of neighborhood commercial and residential parking areas for 2024-25 (Public hearing to be held on Thursday, May 16, 2024 at 6:00 PM)
*Int. No. 182	Determining and certifying base proportions, current percentages, and base percentages for the 2024 Assessment Roll
*Int. No. 183	Determining and certifying adjusted base proportions, assessed value, and net changes in assessed value for the 2024 Assessment Roll
*Int. No. 184	Resolution endorsing a request that the U.S. Board on Geographic Names assign names to each of the High, Middle and Lower Falls on the Genesee River

PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE

THURSDAY, MAY 9, 2024 AT 4:30 P.M.

- Int. No. 180 Authorizing an intermunicipal agreement with the Rochester City School District to provide overtime police services during summer school
- Int. No. 181 Authorizing an intermunicipal agreement with Monroe County and the Monroe County Sheriff for the confinement of unarraigned prisoners

ITEMS HELD IN COMMITTEE

Int. No. 65 Authorizing sublease for a portion of 245 East Main Street NJH (03/19/2024)